# Privacy policy Maxton Design application

Last updated: 11/03/2024

Thank you for using our Maxton Design app. We set out our privacy policy below so you can understand how we collect, use, store and share your information.

## 1. Developer information

Maxton Design app is provided by *Shargon mgr inż. Łukasz Majchrzak*, which is listed in the app list on Google Play. We are committed to protecting your privacy, so please read our privacy policy carefully.

### 2. Links to the Privacy Policy

The privacy policy is available on our app information page in the Play Console and directly in the app.

## 3. Mark as privacy policy

Our document is clearly marked as "Privacy Policy" and is available to every user.

# 4. Privacy Contact

If you have any questions or concerns regarding privacy, please contact us at *kontakt.shargon@gmail.com* or using the contact form available on our website.

# 5. Availability and format

The privacy policy is available in a standard web browser without the need to use additional plug-ins.

## 6. Data security

The Maxton Design application only accesses the necessary data, such as information about the device and the user's location, in order to properly connect to the controller using Bluetooth Low Energy (BLE). No personal information about users is collected, collected or shared.

### 7. Procedures for handling personal data

We commit to using secure procedures for handling personal data, ensuring its confidentiality and integrity.

#### 8. Data storage and deletion

The application does not store any personal data of users. Any data collected while using the application is processed only in real time and is not stored after the session ends.

Thank you for using Maxton Design! If you have additional questions about privacy, please contact us